AGENDA

Perquimans County Board of Commissioners SPECIAL CALLED MEETING / WORK SESSION Meeting Room at Perquimans County Library June 17, 2024 7:00 p.m.

Board of Equalization & Review to meet in Meeting Room at Perquimans County Library at 6:50 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Prayer / Pledge

III. Public Hearing

- - The purpose of this meeting is to receive public comments on the proposed FY 2024-2025 Budget.

IV. Approval of Agenda

V. New Business

- A. Resolution Recognizing & Approving the Perquimans County Official America 25 NC Committee
- B. Personnel Matter: Appointment of Full-Time Paramedic
- C. FY 2023-2024 Year End Budget Amendments
- D. FY 2024-2025 Budget
- Ε.
- F.
- G.
- VI. Special Called Meeting Adjournment
- VII. Work Session CANCELLED
 - Α.
 - Β.
- VIII. Adjournment

